
2025 UVA Wise Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-24   Conf: 14-16   Home: 19-11   Away: 7-12   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (389), Opp (344)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (36)   IBB: Team (2), Smith (1), Weaver (1), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
45 Morgan, Joshua .337 47-47 166 37 56 17 1 6 34 93 .560 21 1 29 2 .411 2 0 3-3 142 3 2 .986
9 Dickson, DJ .309 47-47 175 39 54 15 2 7 32 94 .537 26 5 22 3 .411 1 0 6-8 89 4 0 1.000
24 Boyle, Jacob .294 38-35 119 19 35 5 0 3 20 49 .412 17 6 16 1 .403 2 1 3-3 164 23 1 .995
7 Ruehling, Jaden .290 45-43 138 29 40 3 2 0 17 47 .341 14 12 11 3 .400 1 0 6-8 52 5 2 .966
5 Hurst, Jeb .288 39-38 118 19 34 6 4 5 23 63 .534 10 1 38 1 .349 0 1 4-6 67 87 5 .969
10 Badgett, Nick .256 46-46 172 33 44 6 2 5 25 69 .401 27 6 35 3 .376 0 0 6-7 58 101 14 .919
21 Smith, Jake .250 41-39 140 23 35 2 1 7 24 60 .429 14 1 47 4 .316 3 0 1-2 242 6 6 .976
8 Miller, Morgan .241 46-46 145 30 35 3 2 0 21 42 .290 19 8 34 4 .356 2 1 7-7 43 113 8 .951
53 Adsit, Kayden .400 3-1 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .600 1 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
15 Tate, Jordan .321 9-7 28 2 9 1 1 0 4 12 .429 3 0 5 0 .375 1 0 1-1 10 1 0 1.000
25 Foster, Dylan .321 8-6 28 7 9 0 1 0 3 11 .393 4 0 5 0 .394 1 0 2-2 17 15 0 1.000
6 Frye, Matt .309 27-26 81 6 25 2 0 1 14 30 .370 7 8 13 1 .412 1 0 0-0 24 5 0 1.000
4 Creque, Bernard .279 13-11 43 6 12 1 0 0 5 13 .302 8 1 10 0 .404 0 1 0-0 15 20 4 .897
47 Hill, Micah .255 17-12 47 6 12 2 0 1 11 17 .362 2 0 19 5 .280 1 0 1-1 59 2 1 .984
17 Willis, Ethan .250 15-1 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
40 Weaver, Jake .245 19-19 49 9 12 2 0 2 12 20 .408 14 3 23 0 .426 2 0 1-1 115 18 4 .971
29 Stanley, Evan .217 6-6 23 2 5 2 0 0 5 7 .304 2 1 9 1 .308 0 0 0-0 49 6 2 .965
12 Chapman, Dalton .200 7-4 20 3 4 0 0 0 3 4 .200 5 0 7 0 .346 1 0 1-1 11 0 1 .917
28 Miller, Gage .188 9-8 32 3 6 2 0 0 4 8 .250 3 2 8 1 .297 0 0 1-1 0 13 2 .867
18 Babb, Carter .172 10-8 29 5 5 0 0 0 2 5 .172 6 0 14 0 .314 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .278 50-50 1562 280 435 71 16 37 259 649 .415 203 55 348 31 .377 18 4 43-51 1174 476 54 .968
Opponents .280 50-50 1520 303 425 88 7 51 276 680 .447 215 63 325 27 .388 14 20 72-95 1160 424 55 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Jackson, Shane 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
36 White, Cody 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 1
35 Whitson, Ryan 2.00 2-0 13 0 0 0-0 6 18.0 12 4 4 9 15 2 1 3 .194 0 2 0 0 0
38 Patrick, Sawyer 2.70 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 6 2 2 5 2 1 0 0 .261 0 0 0 2 0
34 Bingham, Nash 3.08 2-0 11 2 0 0-1 1 26.1 18 10 9 12 30 0 1 2 .186 1 1 0 1 1
27 Trantham, Bo 3.60 5-2 16 0 0 0-0 0 20.0 19 12 8 16 19 5 1 2 .257 1 0 0 1 3
55 McAlarnis, Mason 3.86 1-0 7 2 0 0-0 0 11.2 11 5 5 8 11 0 0 1 .244 0 1 0 0 0
39 Sarvis, Houston 4.76 3-5 13 12 1 0-0 0 62.1 64 39 33 22 52 13 3 6 .263 4 9 0 0 1
43 Powell, Spencer 5.34 2-5 13 12 0 0-0 0 64.0 75 52 38 26 51 10 0 8 .294 7 9 0 1 3
17 Willis, Ethan 5.63 2-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 15 12 10 16 16 5 0 2 .246 4 2 0 1 1
20 Snider, Justin 6.03 5-4 13 13 0 0-1 0 59.2 69 42 40 28 47 19 0 7 .299 4 9 0 2 6
33 Kanagy, Daniel 6.46 0-0 15 1 0 0-1 3 15.1 14 11 11 8 21 1 1 1 .250 2 7 0 0 1
13 Reece, Eli 7.40 1-2 9 6 0 0-0 0 24.1 24 22 20 19 19 7 0 4 .264 1 5 1 0 0

37
Binns-Loveman,
Andrew 8.16 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 14 19 13 15 10 3 0 4 .246 1 0 0 0 1

19 DeNeef, Jake 8.22 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 11 7 7 5 8 2 0 2 .344 4 0 0 1 0
14 Lanser, Clayton 8.64 0-2 11 2 0 0-0 1 16.2 27 22 16 6 6 5 0 3 .380 2 6 0 2 1
44 Garrett, Hunter 9.26 2-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 18 16 12 5 11 7 0 1 .346 0 2 0 1 0
11 Varitek, Dylan 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 4 4 1 3 0 0 2 .231 0 1 0 0 0
47 Hill, Micah 12.00 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 4 4 4 1 1 0 1 .250 2 0 0 0 0
16 McNelley, Nathan 13.50 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 12 8 7 0 1 3 0 2 .522 3 4 0 1 1
30 Delph, Logan 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 1 0
41 Hamilton, Braden 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 4 4 3 0 1 0 0 .500 0 2 0 0 0
23 Taylor, Jake 40.50 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 6 6 3 1 2 0 0 .429 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.86 26-24 190 50 1 1 11 391.1 425 303 255 215 325 88 7 51 .280 38 63 1 14 20
Opponents 5.91 24-26 163 50 5 5 8 386.2 435 280 254 203 348 71 16 37 .278 37 55 4 18 4



PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Boyle (4), Weaver (3), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Powell 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (144-187), Boyle
(36-42), Weaver (27-38), Sarvis (13-17), Snider (13-15), Powell (10-17), Stanley (9-12), Bingham (7-8), Lanser (5-6), Reece (4-6), Binns-
Loveman (3-3), Kanagy (3-3), DeNeef (2-2), Hamilton (2-2), McAlarnis (2-2), Trantham (2-4), Willis (2-2), Delph (1-2), Garrett (1-2),
Jackson (1-1), Taylor (1-1)   



2025 UVA Wise Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Dickson, DJ 93 89 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Foster, Dylan 32 17 15 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Frye, Matt 29 24 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Powell, Spencer 19 4 15 0 1.000 1 10 7 .588 0 0
15 Tate, Jordan 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Snider, Justin 9 0 9 0 1.000 1 13 2 .867 0 0
39 Sarvis, Houston 9 3 6 0 1.000 1 13 4 .765 0 0
27 Trantham, Bo 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
13 Reece, Eli 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
14 Lanser, Clayton 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
19 DeNeef, Jake 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
53 Adsit, Kayden 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 McNelley, Nathan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
33 Kanagy, Daniel 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
34 Bingham, Nash 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
17 Willis, Ethan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Delph, Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
36 White, Cody 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Binns-Loveman, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
55 McAlarnis, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Boyle, Jacob 188 164 23 1 .995 1 36 6 .857 4 0
45 Morgan, Joshua 147 142 3 2 .986 9 0 0 — 0 0
47 Hill, Micah 62 59 2 1 .984 6 0 0 — 0 0
21 Smith, Jake 254 242 6 6 .976 16 0 0 — 0 0
40 Weaver, Jake 137 115 18 4 .971 1 27 11 .711 3 0
5 Hurst, Jeb 159 67 87 5 .969 17 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ruehling, Jaden 59 52 5 2 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Stanley, Evan 57 49 6 2 .965 1 9 3 .750 0 0
8 Miller, Morgan 164 43 113 8 .951 11 0 0 — 0 0
10 Badgett, Nick 173 58 101 14 .919 16 0 0 — 0 0
12 Chapman, Dalton 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Creque, Bernard 39 15 20 4 .897 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Miller, Gage 15 0 13 2 .867 2 0 0 — 0 0
44 Garrett, Hunter 5 2 2 1 .800 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Varitek, Dylan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Babb, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Taylor, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Jackson, Shane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Whitson, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
38 Patrick, Sawyer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Hamilton, Braden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1704 1174 476 54 .968 92 144 43 .770 7 0
Opponents 1639 1160 424 55 .966 100 86 14 .860 4 2


